PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Associated Bank, National Association 04/12/2011						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Mortgagebot Ll	LC				
Street Address:	1000 W. Donge	es Bay R	oad			
Internal Address:	Suite 200					
City:	Mequon					
State/Country:	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	53092					
Patent Number: D4181						
Application Number: 29089			5			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
	(310)229-	-1972				
Fax Number:	(310)229- U be sent via US Ma		he fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	<i>l be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788-	<i>iil when ti</i> 1272				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	<i>l be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788- jehrlich@	<i>nil when ti</i> 1272 kayescho	oler.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788- jehrlich@ e: Kaye Sch	<i>il when ti</i> 1272 kayescho ioler LLP	oler.com Attn: Judi Ehrlich			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788- jehrlich@ e: Kaye Sch 1999 Ave	<i>il when ti</i> 1272 kayescho ioler LLP inue of th	oler.com Attn: Judi Ehrlich			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788- jehrlich@ e: Kaye Sch 1999 Ave 17th Floo	<i>il when ti</i> 1272 kayescho noler LLP nue of th r	oler.com Attn: Judi Ehrlich			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788- jehrlich@ e: Kaye Sch 1999 Ave 17th Floo Los Ange	<i>il when ti</i> 1272 kayescho loler LLP enue of th r les, CAL	oler.com Attn: Judi Ehrlich ne Stars			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788- jehrlich@ e: Kaye Sch 1999 Ave 17th Floo Los Ange	il when the fill when the second seco	oler.com Attn: Judi Ehrlich ne Stars IFORNIA 90067			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788- jehrlich@ e: Kaye Sch 1999 Ave 17th Floo Los Ange ET NUMBER:	il when the fill when the second seco	oler.com Attn: Judi Ehrlich he Stars IFORNIA 90067 2021-GILBERT 03198-0006			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 310-788- jehrlich@ e: Kaye Sch 1999 Ave 17th Floo Los Ange ET NUMBER: ER: ER:	il when the fill when the second seco	oler.com Attn: Judi Ehrlich he Stars IFORNIA 90067 2021-GILBERT 03198-0006			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Associated Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in those certain patents and trademarks of Mortgagebot LLC (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement dated July 1, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 024640/0493 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated July 1, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated July 1, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated July 1, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 4238/0701 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released, relinquished and terminated and all interests in and lien on such patents and trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

The Secured Party hereby directs the United States Payment and Trademark Office to record the present Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks in such places as it deems necessary or advisable to give effect hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this _____ day of April, 2011.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Ui Ktor Gottie

Title: Uice President

4836825

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Item	Title	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	Icon for	Registered	29089665	06/19/1998	D418,123	12/28/1999	Mortgagebot
	Display						LLC
	Screen						

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Item	Mark	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	MORTGAGEBOT	Registered	78709171	09/08/2005	3,303,905	10/02/2007	Mortgagebot LLC
2.	MORTGAGE MARVEL	Registered	75857732	11/24/1999	2,464,623	06/26/2001	Mortgagebot LLC
3.	MORTGAGEBOT POWERSITE	Registered	78709180	09/08/2005	3,303,906	10/02/2007	Mortgagebot LLC
4.	MORTGAGEBOT POWERSITE	Registered	76230099	03/26/2001	2,634,446	10/15/2002	Mortgagebot LLC

4836825

RECORDED: 04/18/2011